OMB No 0651-0027 (exp 03/31/2009)	12/15	/2010	U S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
			EET
To the Director of the U.S. Patent	10361	3671	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)			d documents or the new address(es) below
in that of conveying party(les)			ddress of receiving party(ies)
LEE, LIEN HSIN		Name MOLDTEK	
		Internal Addres	SS 3F-6, NO 10, SEC 1, JHONGSING ROAD
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? Yes X No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Executi	on Date(s):	Street Address	3F-6, NO 10, SEC 1, JHONGSING ROAD
Execution Date(s)JUNE 30, 2008			S. S, NO 10, SEC 1, SHONGSING ROAD
X Assignment	Merger		
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City WUGU TOWN	SHIP, TAIPEI HSIEN,
Joint Research Agreement		State TAIWAN	
Government Interest Assignme	ent	Otate IAIWAN	
Executive Order 9424, Confirm	atory License	Country ROC	Zıp
Other		Additional name - (-	
4. Application or patent number(s): X This d	Ocument is boin) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A Patent Application No (s)		B Patent No	g filed together with a new application
32/45444			
12/164,112			
	Additional		_
5. Name and address to whom co	Additional numbers attac		
concerning document should be		o. Total number nvolved: ONE	of applications and patents
Name MOLDTEK	ļ-		
Internal Address	/	7. Total fee (37 (CFR 1 21(h) & 3 41) \$
Street Address no povice sour			o be charged to deposit account
Street Address PO BOX 108-00403		Enclosed	
			ed (government interest not affecting title)
City TAIPEI		B. Payment Info	rmation
State IAIWAN, ROC ZIPI	06		
Phone Number <u>886-2-8771-8948</u>		_	
ax Number <u>+886-2-8771-9757</u>		Deposit Acco	ount Number
Email Address foreign@yc-patent.com		Authorized	User Name
. Signature: Lien -	-Idsin Poo		December 08, 2010
ywi -	Signature		Date
LEE, LIEN			al number of pages including cover 7
Name of Per	son Signing	she	eet, attachments, and documents

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS.

1. Lien-Hsin Lee

2.

Hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has/have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below identified application for United States Letters Patent

Title:

GOLF COUNTER

[] Filed:

Serial No

[X] Executed concurrently with the execution of this instrument

MULDIEK

WHEREAS, MOLDETK PRECISION CORP.

3F-6, No. 10, Sec. 1, Jhongsing Rd., Wugu Township, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C.

Hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S interest in the said invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent that may be granted on the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has/have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does/do self, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all his/her/their rights, title and interest in and to the said invention and application and all future improvements thereon, and in and to any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor had this Assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignor further agrees/agree that he/she/they will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee Lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns

> PATENT REEL: 025466 FRAME: 0099

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has/have signed his/her/their name(s) on the date(s) indicated.

Lee Lien-Idsin	06.26/2008
Signature:	Date
Sole or First Joint Inventor: Lien-Hsin Lee	
Signature:	Date:
Second Joint Inventor (if any):	
Signature:	Date.
Third Joint Inventor (if any):	
Signature:	Date:

Fourth Joint Inventor (if any). C

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Lien-Hsin Lee

Hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has/have invented certain new and useful improvements as

described and set forth in the below identified application for United States Letters Patent

Title GOLF COUNTER

[] Filed June 30, 2008

Serial No 12/164,112

[X] Executed concurrently with the execution of this instrument

WHEREAS, MOLDTEK PRECISION CORP.

3F-6, No. 10, Sec. 1, Jhongsing Rd., Wugu Township, Taipei Hsien,

Taiwan, R.O.C.

Hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S interest in the said

invention and application and in any U S Letters Patent that may be granted on the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN Be it known that, for good and

valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has/have sold.

assigned and transferred, and by these presents does/do self, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee.

and Assignee's successors and assigns, all his/her/their rights, title and interest in and to the said

invention and application and all future improvements thereon, and in and to any Letters Patent which

may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by

said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor had this

Assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent which may be

granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion,

reissue, prolongation or extension thereof

Assignor further agrees/agree that he/she/they will, without charge to said Assignee, but at

Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications,

execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters

Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform

such other acts as Assignee Lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said

invention and improvement, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and

assigns

PATENT REEL: 025466 FRAME: 0101 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has/have signed his/her/their name(s) on the date(s) indicated

Lien-Josin Lee	December 08, 2010
Signature	Date
Sole or First Joint Inventor Lien-Hsin Lee	
Signature	Date
Second Joint Inventor (if any)	
Signature	D.
Third Joint Inventor (if any)	Date
Time some inventor (if any)	
Signature	Date
Fourth Joint Inventor (if any)	

PATENT REEL: 025466 FRAME: 0102

經濟部國際貿易局

BUREAU OF FOREIGN TRADE MINISTRY OF ECONOMIC AFFAIRS

NO.1,HU-KOU STREET,TAIPEI, TAIWAN,REPUBLIC OF CHINA

TEL (02)23510271 FAX:(02)23217241

REFERENCE NO. 204

Jul 22, 2009

To Whom it May Concern:

This is to certify that the following company data are registered with this Bureau.

Name of Firm(in Chinese): 赫晟精密股份有限公司

(in English): MOLDTEK PRECISION CORP.

Location of Business: 3F-6, NO.10, SEC. 1, JHONGSING RD., WUGU

TOWNSHIP, TAIPEI COUNTY 248, TAIWAN, R.O.C.

Business Account Number: 04661066



Sincerely,

Section Chief

T.L.Chu

Section Chief

Export/Import Administration Division

PATENT REEL: 025466 FRAME: 0103

RECORDED: 12/10/2010